

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 108026
M G STREET BRIDGES AT BEAR CREEK

Bid Opening 8/23/2016

				Viking Construction Company (Rancho Cordova, CA)		Myers & Sons Construction (Sacramento, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	MAINTAINING CHANNEL FLOW	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
9	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
10	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (BAT SPECIALIST)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	BAT EXCLUSION AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
15	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	395	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,580.00
16	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,878	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,878.00
17	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,118	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,236.00
18	REMOVE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
19	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	4,922	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,844.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,610.00
20	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	201	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,035.00
21	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	195	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,925.00
22	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
23	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	4922	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,844.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,922.00
24	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	1590	\$ 115.00	\$ 182,850.00	\$ 104.71	\$ 166,488.90
25	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	4922	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,688.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 73,830.00
26	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	11560	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,826.00
27	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	128	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,800.00
28	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
29	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
30	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	756	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,920.00
31	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	407	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,595.00
32	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	188	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,296.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,980.00
33	SLURRY SEAL	TON	36	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	324	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 58,320.00
35	HMA PLUG (12") DEEP	TON	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
36	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT (BLOCK WALL)	SQFT	359	\$ 125.00	\$ 44,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,950.00
37	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	147	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 242,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 294,000.00
38	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	64	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,000.00
39	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	213	\$ 700.00	\$ 149,100.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 239,625.00
40	MINOR CONCRETE (MEMORIAL PILLAR)	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
41	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	330	\$ 175.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,750.00
42	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	EA	715	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,625.00
43	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	132	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,940.00
44	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	35286	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,286.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,286.00
45	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
46	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	1507	\$ 200.00	\$ 301,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 482,240.00
47	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	1832	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,496.00
48	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	35	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
49	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	181	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,955.00
50	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	76	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,420.00
51	MINOR CONCRETE (4" SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,354	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,080.00
52	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,029	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,580.00
53	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
54	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (MOD)	LF	16	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
55	TUBULAR HANDRAILING (PEDESTRIAN)	LF	279	\$ 250.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,900.00
56	CALIFORNIA ST-40 BRIDGE RAIL	LF	188	\$ 400.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,200.00
57	4" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	434	\$ 1.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 434.00
58	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	516	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 774.00
59	8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	569	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,138.00
60	12" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	LF	1,177	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,708.00
61	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	395	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,975.00
62	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	960	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,360.00
63	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	\$ 4.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00
64	LIGHTING (CITY STREET- STERNBERG)	EA	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,621.00	\$ 42,484.00
65	LIGHTING (PEDESTRIAN - WALL LUMINAIRE)	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,097.00	\$ 115,097.00
67	FLAGPOLE (20-FOOT)	EA	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
68	FLAGPOLE (25-FOOT)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
69	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
					\$ 2,716,573.00		\$ 2,819,877.90